
Sunday Services Sunday, September 4, 2022 Sunday, September 11, 2022 Sunday, September 18, 2022 Sunday, September 25, 2022 Sunday, October 2, 2022
Presiding Elder Elder Pete Hughes Elder Spencer Reynolds Elder Brian Mundy Kirtland Elder Shaun Turner
Speaker Priest Andrew Joyce Priest Dustin Mason Priest Paul Marsh Presiding

Accompanist TBD TBD Andy Quick Brianne Specker Riane Marsh
Special Music Ladies Group TBD Congregational Hymn MaryBeth Reynolds Brianne and Riane

Prepatory Service Elder John Mundy Elder Andy Quick

Priesthood Worship (8:00 AM) Elder John Gaughran Elder Danny Hight Elder Pete Hughes Kirtland - No Priesthood Worship Elder Jeff Rew

Evening Service (6:30 PM) Living Hope - 6:00 Campfire Svc. Elder Brian Mundy Elder Brian Mundy Kirtland - No Evening Service TBD

Wednesday Services Wednesday, September 7, 2022 Wednesday, September 14, 2022 Wednesday, September 21, 2022 Wednesday, September 28, 2022 Wednesday, October 5, 2022
Presiding Elder Elder Shaun Turner Elder Ray Lane Joint - MRB at MRB Elder John Gaughran Elder Jeff Rew
Assist Priest Paul Marsh Teacher Phil Pyatt Priest Andrew Joyce Priest Drew Hensen

2022-2023 Theme: Luke 1:17 - …Make ready a people prepared for the Lord

Sep-22 Make ready a people prepared for the Lord through prayer, fasting, and study

Presiding Elders: Please give information to Kealsie Green for the bulletin by Thursday evening

Saturday, September 3, 2022 Movie Night Contact Kealsie Green Saturday, October 8, 2022 Service Project Opportunity 8 AM - Contact Spencer Reynolds

Friday, September 16, 2022 Women's group in Branson Contact Michelle Turner Monday, October 10, 2022 Priesthood Class - location TBD Elder Benji Pedersen
Saturday, September 17, 2022 Women's group in Branson
Sunday, September 18, 2022 Women's group in Branson Friday, October 28, 2022 Retreat at Odessa Registration Begins 5 PM

Saturday, October 29, 2022 Retreat at Odessa
Sunday, October 30, 2022 Retreat at Odessa

Sunday, September 4, 2022 Joint campfire service at LH 7 PM
Monday, November 14, 2022 Priesthood Class- Location TBD Priest Steven Hensen

Saturday, September 10, 2022 Women's Council Fall Retreat 8:30 Am Saturday til Noon Sunday
Sunday, September 11, 2022 Women's Council Fall Retreat Odessa Hills Camp Ground
              RSVP by August 30th to Karen Parker - Karenleeparker@yahoo.com   816-589-4633

Monday, September 12, 2022 Priesthood Class at LH 7 PM Elder Ray McGargee 

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 Joint P&T - at MRB Missionary Presiding

Saturday, September 24, 2022 Priesthood Assembly Kirtland Temple
Sunday, September 25, 2022 Priesthood Assembly Kirtland Temple

Upcoming Activities:Branch Activities:

Joint Activities:

Pastor: Jeff Rew 816-588-1341
Assistant Pastor: Pete Hughes 816-598-3946

Counselors:
Elder Andy Quick 816-607-1795

Elder Jake Gaughran 816-213-9617


